
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 
______________ 

 
No. 23A____ 

 
BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY; 

HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY; AND SHELL OIL COMPANY, 
Applicants, 

 
v. 
 
 

PARISH OF CAMERON, LOUISIANA; 
STATE OF LOUISIANA, EX REL. JEFF LANDRY, ATTORNEY GENERAL; 

STATE OF LOUISIANA, THROUGH THE NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE OF 
COASTAL MANAGEMENT AND ITS SECRETARY THOMAS H. HARRIS; 

CHEVRON U.S.A., INC.; TEXAS PACIFIC OIL COMPANY, INC.; 
AND TEXAS PETROLEUM INVESTMENT COMPANY, 

Respondents. 
______________ 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

______________ 
 
Pursuant to Rule 29.5 of the Rules of this Court, I certify that all parties 

required to be served have been served.  On October 20, 2023, I caused one copy 

of a corrected Application for an Emergency Stay and one copy of Exhibit 27 to be 

served by first-class mail, postage prepaid; and by electronic mail (as designated) 

on those on the attached list.  

 
 

 ___________________________ 
David C. Frederick 
Counsel of Record 
for Applicants 



SERVICE LIST 
 
Brian T. Carmouche 
(bcarmouche@tcmlawoffice.com) 
Donald T. Carmouche 
(dcarmouche@tcmlawoffice.com) 
Victor L. Marcello  
(vmarcello@tcmlawoffice.com) 
John H. Carmouche 
(jcarmouche@tcmlawoffice.com) 
William R. Coenen, III 
(wcoenen@tcmlawoffice.com) 
Todd J. Wimberley 
(twimberley@tcmlawoffice.com) 
Ross J. Donnes 
(rdonnes@tcmlawoffice.com) 
D. Adele Owen  
(aowen@tcmlawoffice.com) 
Leach C. Poole 
(lpoole@tcmlawoffice.com) 
Christopher D. Martin 
(cdmartin@tcmlawoffice.com) 
Michael Heaton 
(mheaton@tcmlawoffice.com)  
Talbot, Carmouche & Marcello 
17405 Perkins Road 
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70810 
(225) 400-9991 

Chad E. Mudd 
(cmudd@mbklaw.net) 
David P. Bruchhaus 
(dbruchhaus@mbklaw.net) 
M. Keith Prudhomme 
(mprudhomme@mbklaw.net) 
Mathew P. Keating 
(mkeating@mblkaw.net) 
Wesley A. Romero 
(wromero@mbklaw.net) 
Jamie C. Gary 
(jgary@mbklaw.net)  
Mudd Bruchhaus & Keating, L.L.C. 
422 E. College Street, Suite B 
Lake Charles, Louisiana 70605 
(337) 562-2327 

 
Counsel for Respondent Parish of Cameron 

 
Morgan D. Rogers 
(rogersm@ag.louisiana.gov) 
Machelle R.L. Hall 
(hallm@ag.louisiana.gov) 
Ryan M. Seidemann (#28991) 
(seidemannr@ag.louisiana.gov) 
Warren Bates, Jr. 
(batesw@ag.louisiana.gov) 
Assistant Attorneys General 
Louisiana Department of Justice 
1185 North 3rd Street 
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802 
(225) 326-6085 
Counsel for Respondent 
State of Louisiana ex rel.,  
Jeff Landry, Attorney General 

J. Blake Canfield 
(blake.canfield@la.gov) 
Donald W. Price 
(donald.price@la.gov) 
Louisiana Department of Natural 
Resources 
P.O. Box 94396 
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70804 
(225) 342-2170 
Counsel for Respondent 
State of Louisiana, through 
the Louisiana Department of 
Natural Resources Office of 
Coastal Management and its 
Secretary, Thomas F. Harris
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Michael R. Phillips 
(mike.phillips@keanmiller.com) 
Claire Elizabeth Juneau 
(claire.juneau@keanmiller.com) 
Kean Miller LLP 
909 Poydras, Suite 3600 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
(504) 585-3050 
 
Charles S. McCowan III 
(trey.mccowan@keanmiller.com) 
Pamela R. Mascari 
(pam.mascari@keanmiller.com) 
John C. Funderburk 
(john.funderburk@keanmiller.com) 
Kean Miller LLP 
400 Convention Street 
Suite 700 
P.O. Box 3513 (70821-3513) 
Baton Rouge, LA 70802 
(225) 387-0999 
 
Eric J. Mayer 
(emayer@susmangodfrey.com) 
Alexandra White 
(awhite@susmangodfrey.com) 
Johnny C. Carter 
(jcarter@susmangodfrey.com) 
Susman Godfrey L.L.P. 
1000 Louisiana Street 
Suite 5100 
Houston, TX 77002-5096 
(713) 651-9366 
 
Counsel for Respondent 
Chevron U.S.A., Inc. 
 

G Bruce Parkerson 
(bparkerson@pmpllp.com) 
Scott H. Mason 
(smason@pmpllp.com) 
Eric Winder Sella 
(esella@pmpllp.com) 
Plauche Maselli Parkerson 
701 Poydras Street, Suite 3800  
New Orleans, Louisiana 70139  
(504) 582-1142 
Counsel for Respondent 
Texas Pacific Oil Co. Inc. 
 
Paul J. Hebert 
(pjhebert@ohllc.com) 
Valerie V. Guidry 
(vvguidry@ohllc.com) 
William H. L. Kaufman 
(whkaufman@ohllc.com) 
Ottinger Hebert, L.L.C.  
1313 W. Pinhook Road  
P.O. Drawer 52606  
Lafayette, Louisiana 70505-2606  
(337) 232-2606 
Counsel for Respondent 
Texas Petroleum Investment Company

 
 
 


